503292249 05/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3338867

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM PATERSON			10/28/2013	
NICK BARWELL			10/28/2013	
BRUCE CULBERT			10/28/2013	
BARRY COLIN CRANE			10/28/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	LIGHTS	SHIP MEDICAL LIMITED		
Street Address:	8 CLIFFORD STREET			
City:	LONDO	LONDON		
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	W1S 2L	Q		
	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		NIIMAAr		
Application Number:		14605315		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	14605315		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided	14605315 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 512-335-5070 apsi@fr.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided (a	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 512-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided (a f	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided f	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 512-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f) (a f (a f) (a) (a	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f) (a f (a f) (a) (a	(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f) (a f (a f) (a) (a	(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 25428-0019002	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f (a f) (a f (a f) (a) (a	(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 25428-0019002 GEOFFREY P. SHIPSIDES, REG. No	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (e sent to provided 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	(877)769-7945 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 25428-0019002 GEOFFREY P. SHIPSIDES, REG. No /Geoffrey P. Shipsides/	ia US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (e sent to provided 6 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	(877)769-7945 (877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 612-335-5070 apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 25428-0019002 GEOFFREY P. SHIPSIDES, REG. No /Geoffrey P. Shipsides/	ia US Mail.	

503292249

PATENT REEL: 035562 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILLIAM PATERSON</u> of <u>7 Wills Road. Didcot</u>, <u>Oxfordshire OX11 7DH</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>NICK BARWELL</u> of <u>44 Harewood Road</u>, <u>Whoberley, Coventry CV5 8BN</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>BRUCE CULBERT</u> of <u>1 Evsham Green</u>, <u>Aylesbury, Bucks HP19 9RX</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, and <u>BARRY COLIN CRANE</u> of <u>Clematis</u> <u>Cottage, Shennington, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Lightship Medical Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a place of business at:

> 8 Clifford Street London W1S 2LQ United Kingdom; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>SENSOR</u>, filed <u>October 8, 2013</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>14/048,364</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035562 FRAME: 0246 Attorney's Docket No.: 25428-0019001 / N115114B-US

Date: 284 Oct. 2013	WILLIAM PATERSON
Witnessed by:	
Name: Marsh Evans	Date: 78 O(V JUIS
Name: KALioj ()	Date: 28"00 2013
·	
Date: Paraell	28th Oct 2013
	NICK BARWELL
Witnessed by:	·
Name: Marh EVENS	Date: 28 Och 2013
Name: 164(1004)	Date: 28 00 2013

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Date: 28-067-2013	B. CALLA BRUCE CULBERT
Witnessed by:	BROCE COLBERT
Name: Mark Evans	Date: 28 Oct 2013
Name: Kickup	Date: <u>28 Oct 2013</u> Date: <u>28 Oct 2013</u>
Date: <u>280ch2013</u> Witnessed by:	BARRY COLIN CRANE
	Date: 28 Oct 2013
Name: Marte Evens Name: Khebyd	Date: 28 th 007 2013
60885440.doc	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

.

PATENT REEL: 035562 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 05/05/2015

ч. с Э.